## 0.666

# P \$40.00 1179

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEON-HO LEE	07/27/2007
IK-SEO PARK	07/27/2007
YOUNG-CHANG HAN	07/27/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOOWON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Street Address:	678, JANGWON-RI
Internal Address:	JUKSAN-MYON, ANSEING-SHI
City:	KYONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	456-893

Name:	DOOWON ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	156-1, WOLSUN-RI	
Internal Address:	YOUNGIN-MYON, ASAN-SHI	
City:	CHUNGNAM	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	336-821	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11792972

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: bhopkins@needlerosenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Sumner C. Rosenberg

PATENT

REEL: 019710 FRAME: 0614

500336747

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08178.0016U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly Hopkins

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=08178.0016U1 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=08178.0016U1 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=08178.0016U1 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019710 FRAME: 0615

### ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Geon-Ho LEE, Ik-Seo PARK and Young-Chang HAN, of 108-102, Park Town Seo-an Apt., Sunae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 463-730 Republic of Korea; 1-304, Ducksan Apt., 2/1, 158-12, Gajua-dong, Seo-gu, Incheon, 404-250 Republic of Korea; 102-902, Ajung Lotte Apt., 887, Ua 2-dong, Duckjin-gu, Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do, 561-222 Republic of Korea, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT SWASH PLATE TYPE COMPRESSOR WITH SMOOTH INCLINED MOVING FEATURE," for which an international application was filed on September 29, 2005, and assigned international application No.PCT/KR2005/003227, and subsequently entered the national phase of prosecution in the U.S. on and was assigned Application No. 11/792,972 June 13, 2007 WHEREAS, DOOWON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, whose postoffice address is 678, Jangwon-ri, Juksan-myon, Anseing-shi, Kyonggi-do, 456-

893 Republic of Korea; and

WHEREAS, DOOWON ELECTRONIC CO., LTD., whose post-office address is

156-1, Wolsun-ri, Youngin-myon, Asan-shi, Chungnam, 336 – 821 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Geon-Ho LEE, Ik-Seo PARK and Young-Chang HAN, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Paten tof the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-

PATENT REEL: 019710 FRAME: 0616

part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for **Assignees's** legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign s properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths a nd assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **Assignees**, their legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for Assignees to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have executed this Assignment this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2007.

Geor-Ho LEE

W	וידו	$\mathbf{JES}$	SE	D٠

1.

Name: Eunjung JO

Address: <u>920-504</u>, <u>Byulbitmaul Apt.</u>, <u>Hwajeong-dong</u>, <u>Dukyang-gu</u>, <u>Goyang-si</u>, <u>Gyeonggi-do</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>

2. Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_Address: \_\_\_\_\_

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08178.0016U1 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 27th day of July, 2007.

Name: Eunjung JO Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajeong-dong, Dukyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea  2.  Name: Address:  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 27th day of Ju 2007.  WITNESSED: 1.  Name: Eunjung JO Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajeong-dong, Dukyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		Ik-Seo PARK	Uksea	(L.S.)
Name: Eunjung JO Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajeong-dong, Dukyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea  2.  Name: Address:  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of Ju 2007.  **Toung-Chang HAN**  WITNESSED:  Name: Eunjung IO Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajeong-dong, Dukyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea  2.  Name:	WITN	ITNESSED:		
Name:	1.	Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajeong-dong,	·	
Name:	2.			
2007.  WITNESSED:  Name: Eunjung JO  Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajeong-dong, Dukyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea  Name: Name:		Name:		
WITNESSED:  Name: Eunjung JO  Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajeong-dong, Dukyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment	nent this 27 <sup>th</sup> d	lay of Jul
Name: Eunjung JO Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajeong-dong, Dukyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	2007.	37 87 2	`	(L.S.)
Name: Eunjung JO  Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajeong-dong, Dukyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea  2.  Name:	WITN	ITNESSED:		
Name:	1.	Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajeong-dong,		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.			

양도중

**RECORDED: 08/17/2007** 

**PATENT REEL: 019710 FRAME: 0618**